TRUST DEED VOI. 77 Page Loan #01-41224 T/A 38-12398-L 30807

THIS TRUST DEED, made this 1st day of WILLIAM LLOYD WATSON

June

as grantor, William Ganong, Jr., as trustee, and FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION of Klamath Falls, Oregon, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary;

WITNESSETH:

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

Lot 18 in Block 10 of ELDORADO ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, Klamath County, Oregon.

which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or rogemen with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, nereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or provinges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti-lating, eir-conditioning, refrigereting, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and linoleum, shades and built-in appliances now or hereafter installed in or used in connection

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, any, as may be loaned hareafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others ving an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by a te or notes. If the indebtedness secured by this trust deed is evidenced by we than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon y of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, the beneficiary may elect.

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary n that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, itors and administrators shell warrant and defend his said title thereto ist the claims of all persons whomsoever.

executors and administrators shell warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomacover. The grantor corenants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof and, when due, all taxte, assessments and other charges levied against and property to treep and property free from all encumbrances having pre-or hereafter each construction is hereafter commenced; to repair and restore pay and in good workmanike menner any building or improvement on costs incurred tharatoristic menner any building or improvement on the during construction; to replace any work or materials unsatisfactory to beneficiary which may be damaged or destroyed and pay, when due, all iones incurred thereits to keep all buildings or improvement on the during construction; to replace any work or materials unsatisfactory to beneficiary which filteen days after writche notice from beneficiary of sup-constructed on said property in good repair and improvements now or hereafter erected upon said property in good repair and improvements now or hereafter erected on said property in good repair and improvements now or hereafter erected upon said property in good repair and improvements now or hereafter erected on caid primises continuously insured damater by fire or such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to the or obligation secured by this trust deed, in a company or company as anglable to realise to in a sum not leas than the original principal sum of the beneficiary at all with prove the structure is not or during place of any such obligation discretion oblain insurance is not the beneficiary at achieved and with primium paid, to the principal place of any such policy of insurance. If add policy of insurance is not the beneficiary attached and with primium paid, to the effective cancer, the beneficiary, which insurance while hendred the sentence is not the beneficiary with insurance addiary obtain the solution defined the beneficiary, which insurance whister obtain insurance to pot the benefic

That for the purpose of providing regularly for the prompt payment of all taxes, assessments, and governmental charges letted or assessed against the above described property and insurance premium while the indeptedness secured hereby is in excess of 80 % of the lesser of the original purchase price paid by the grantor at the time the loan was made, grantor will pay to the beneficiary in addition to the monthy payments of principal and interest payable under the item the loan was prize, grantor will pay to the beneficiary in addition to the monthy payments of the date installments on principal and interest payable and mount equal to 1/13 of the taxet, assessments, and other charged due and payable an amount equal to 1/13 of the taxet, assessments, and other charges due and payable with respect to said property within each succeeding three yeas while this Trust Deed is effect as estimated and directed by the beneficiary. Beneficiary rate takes the payable with respect to a did property within each succeeding three yeas while this Trust Deed is a fifted as or bards or the root less than the bighest rate authorized to be paid by bashs or bard open passhow accounts minus 3/4 of 1%. If such rate is less than the account and ahall be paid quarterly to the grantor by crediting to the account the amount of the interest the santor by crediting to the second the account and ahall be paid quarterly to the grantor by crediting to the second the amount of the interest due.

While the granicor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges levied or assessed against said property, or any part thereof, before the same begin to bear interest and also to pay premiums on all insurance policies upon said property, such pay-ments are to be made through the beneficiary, as aforesaid. The granice thereby authorizes the beneficiary to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges levied or imposed against said property in the amounts as shown by the attenents litered furnished by the collector of such taxes, assessments or other charges, and to pay the innurance parellums in the amounts shown on the statements submitted by the insurance carriers or their spo-resentalizes and to withdraw the sums which may be required from the reserve account, if any, established for that purpose. The granico agrees in no feet to hold the beneficiary reportible for failure to have any insurance written or for any loss or damage graving out of a defect in any insurance policy, and the beneficiary hereby is authorized, in the event of any loss, to compromise and settle with any insurance company and to apply any such haurance receipts upon the obligations accured by this trust deed. In computing the amount of, the inductedness for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other

C. They

acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after default, any halance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If any authorized reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such charges as they become due, the grantor shall pay tho deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such demand, the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal of the obligation secured hereby.

10121

1977

between

1

obligation secured hereby. Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the heneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there-for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be ropayable by the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lies of this trust deed, ary this connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to complete any improvements made on said premises and also to make such repairs to said property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, overanats, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all costs, frees and expenses of this trust, including the cost of tills search, as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred; to appear in and defend any action or proceeding properting to affect the secur-ity hereof or the rights or powers of the beneficiary or trustees in a actionary's fees actually incurred; the here or the rights or powers of the beneficiary or trustees in a bound of the secur-ticity hereof or the rights or powers of the beneficiary or trustees in a sub action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any suit brought by bene-ficiary to foreclose this deed, and all said sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right of the same of the same of the same of the same of the such taking and, if it so elects, to require that all or any portor of the and the same of the quired to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and still be paid to the beneficiary or incurred by the grantor in auch proceedings and applied by it first upon any real back beneficiary in such proceedings, and the be balance applied upon the indetections and executes and there are the same of t

request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the ficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note f dorsement (in case of full reconveyance, for cancellation), without affecting liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, the trustee mu-consent to the making of any map or plat of and property; (b) join in gri-any easement or creating and restriction thereon, (c) join in any reo-without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reo-ance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled theretor truthfunces therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof to truthfunces thereof. Trustee's fees for any of the services in this par-shall be \$5.00.

this indicates the security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary fit continuance of these trusts all rents, issues, royalites and profiles of perty affected by this deed and of any personal property located therew grantor shall delault in the payment of any indebtedness secured have the performance of any agreement havender, grantor shall have the rigi-lect all such rents, issues, royalities and profile sermed prior to default become due and payable. Upon any default by the grantor shall have the rigi to any at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or celver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequace security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take poss said property, or any part thereof, in its own mame sus for or otherwi-the rents, issues and profils, including those part due and unpid, a the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, induding as the beneficiary may determine.

22

10122

20

d. Up l fix

ny time pi rustce's sa ar default stee for Trustee for the Truste's sale of may pay the entire amount t pations secured thereby (including ting the terms of the obligation eding \$50.00 each) other than suc be due had no default occurred or thi ¢ be

After the lapse of such time as may then i relation of said notice of default and giving thall sail and property at the time and place the recordation of said notice of detaut and grun trustee shall sell said property at the time and plac of sale, either as a whole or in separate parcels, and termine, at public auction to the highest bldder for United States, payable at the time of sale. Trustee any portion of said property by public ancouncement sale and from time to time thereafter may post in law!"

sale inc y the at all per stee in t ty. (4) To the the true y. to

For any reason permitted by law, the b-hat a successor or successors to any trus trustee appointed heresunder. Upon such as o the successor trustee the latter shall be a conferred upon any trustee herein named intenent and subsilition shall be made by matfinizer containing informance to this 1

Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow-made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of m or proceeding in which the grantor, besidicary or trustee shall be a less such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.

12. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties o, their heirs, legatess devises, administrations, executors, successors and ns. The term 'beneficiary'' shall mean the holder and owner, including ee, of the note secured hereby, whether or not named as a beenficiary n. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the ma-gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number in-a the piural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has bereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

STATE OF OREGON)	W <i>ull</i>	in loy Water (SEAL) (SEAL)
County of Elementh ss. WHIS IS TO GERTIFY that on this July de do		
WILLIAM LLOYD WATSON	1 named in and who executed	the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that
(SEAL)	my hand and affixed my notarial Notary Public & My commission	ra A. Hilliam
Loan No TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON Ss.
Watson	(DON'T UJE THIS BPACE: RESERVED	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>9th</u> day of <u>JUNE</u> , <u>19.77</u> , at <u>3</u> ; <u>34</u> o'clock <u>P</u> M., and recorded
TO FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION Beneficiary	FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN- TIES WHERE USED.)	in book M77on page10121 Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
After Recording Return To: FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS 640 Main St. Klamath Falls, Oregon 2943 S. 64-		WM. D. MILNE County Clerk BALand Man Deputy
REQUI	EST FOR FULL RECONVER	YANCE

TO: William Gan Trust

3 al da

DATED:

State State

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same.

19

hv

First Federal Savings and Loan Association, Beneficiary

કુ જુલી છે

1.1.